
264

44

68

24

30

21

49

3

4

2

7

1

1

1

2

5

1

1

2,314

320

510

71

426

116

598

16

17

6

95

1

11

18

39

1

25

31

1

12

280,723,517

33,812,017

88,955,733

8,175,905

47,951,558

9,998,291

48,143,067

2,359,905

5,971,131

830,283

11,948,438

21,300

1,977,246

1,715,785

7,074,248

108,000

3,081,023

7,589,896

32,583

977,108

Grand Total

New Taipei City

Taipei City

Taoyuan City

Taichung City

Tainan City

Kaohsiung City

Yilan County

Hsinchu County

Miaoli County

Changhua County

Nantou County

Yunlin County

Chiayi County

Pingtung County

Taitung County

Hualien County

Penghu County

Keelung City

Hsinchu City

Chiayi City

Kinmen County

Lienchiang County

Disbursement
Type of Grand Total

Area Units Persons Amount

1,944

275

432

58

391

109

449

1

13

5

93

1

11

17

37

22

30

8

5

1

2

2,024

287

458

65

391

79

492

16

17

7

82

1

6

18

39

1

25

27

1

12

124,492,660

16,602,700

39,642,254

5,102,109

17,437,974

5,682,962

20,758,621

344,749

2,361,461

496,574

4,573,484

19,000

1,244,037

959,284

3,910,306

1,113,600

4,243,545

2,089,788

1,188,000

343,248

558,540

154,141,069

16,021,317

48,970,231

3,073,796

29,955,044

4,315,329

27,384,446

2,015,156

3,609,670

333,709

7,374,954

2,300

733,209

756,501

3,163,942

108,000

1,967,423

3,346,351

32,583

977,108

2021

                   of Disbursement and Area
Table 101  Units, Persons and Amount Paid by the WAPF by Type

 Unit unit person NT$

Wages Pensions Severance Pay

Persons Amount Persons Amount Persons Amount


